

August 8, 2023

**श्रावण (अधिक) – कृष्णपक्ष – अष्टमी
विक्रम सम्वत् २०८०**

**National Stock Exchange of India
Limited**
“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Code: GHCL

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Code: 500171

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Filing of Published copy of Advertisement released for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023

In continuation to our earlier communication dated August 7, 2023 and pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement released in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated August 8, 2023, The Economics Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated August 8, 2023, and Jai Hind (Gujarati) dated August 8, 2023.

Please note that copy of this communication shall also be available on the website of the company (www.ghcl.co.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). You are requested to kindly take note of the same and disseminate the information on your website.

Yours truly

For GHCL Limited

Bhuwneshwar Mishra
Vice President - Sustainability & Company Secretary
(Membership No.: FCS 5330)

LatentView Analytics sees slowdown in new deal sign-ups

RISK AVERSE. Delay attributed to macroeconomic uncertainties in global markets

Narayanan V
Chennai



Rajan Sethuraman, CEO, LatentView Analytics

Chennai-based data analytics firm LatentView Analytics is witnessing delay in closure of new deals and contraction in deal sizes due to prevailing macroeconomic uncertainties in the global markets.

"In general, the market is still a little slow when it comes to decision making. Many of the clients who even have budgets at this point in time are still sit-

ting on the fence when it comes to kicking off large initiatives," Rajan Sethuraman, CEO, LatentView Analytics

man, CEO, LatentView Analytics, said in the company's Q1FY24 earnings call.

He added that while the clients are ready to take on some small pilots, commitments to the larger initiatives will take a little bit more time.

FALL IN DEAL SIZE

The company posted a muted 4 per cent growth in net profit at ₹32.9 crore for Q1FY24 (₹31.5 crore). Its revenue from operations grew by 23 per cent year-

on-year to ₹147.6 crore (₹119.9 crore).

Sethuraman said the average deal size of the company a year ago was in the range of \$600,000-\$700,000.

He further said, in the last couple of quarters, the deal sizes have fallen to \$2.14,000 kind of a mark.

However, he added that the average deal size will inch closer to \$1 million kind of a range and the tenure will get longer than the 12 months from a three-year perspective.

Meesho turns profitable on growth across segments

Our Bureau
Bangalore



Vidit Aatrey, Founder and CEO, Meesho

SoftBank-backed e-commerce platform Meesho has turned profitable on a consolidated profit after tax basis across all divisions and categories as of July 2023.

The e-commerce player said that it has seen significant growth in the last 12 months, with order volumes jumping 43 per cent, culminating in over a billion orders.

Additionally, it also boasts of strong user retention, with 85 per cent of the orders coming from returning users.

Notably, growth is apparent, with every category turning profitable on a standalone basis. Non-fashion

months, driven by substantial growth in order volumes and monetisation rates.

However, the company has not given out any specific financial numbers.

Despite significant reductions in customer acquisition costs (CAC) and marketing spending by 80 per cent (y-o-y), it claims to remain the most downloaded shopping app in the country, underscoring its organic strength and strong word-of-mouth appeal.

In the last year, it has served over 140 million unique transacting users, said the company. It also recorded a 60 per cent y-o-y reduction in tech costs, showcasing improved operational efficiency.

"Since our inception, we

have been driven by a vision to empower millions of small businesses, entrepreneurs, and customers, and today's milestone is a testament to the unwavering dedication of our entire family. As the first horizontal e-commerce platform to achieve profitability in India, we remain committed to driving sustainable growth, democratising e-commerce for everyone, and unlocking the true potential of India's heartland," said Vidit Aatrey, CEO and Founder.

The unicorn's current run rate stands at 3.5 million orders per day and attributes the growth to capital efficiency and the structural advantage of its innovative and asset-lite business model.

VENKY'S (INDIA) LIMITED				
(CIN: L01222PN1976PLC017422)				
Registered and Corporate Office: "Venkateshwara House", S. No. 114/A/2, Pune - Shihagad Road, Pune 411 030. www.venkys.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2023 (₹ in lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Accounting Year Ended
		30/06/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	97,544	1,19,544	4,23,369
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,664	6,609	9,530
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,664	6,609	9,530
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,941	4,928	7,048
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,941	4,928	6,809
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,409	1,409	1,409
7.	Other equity	-	-	1,28,452
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	a) Basic: ₹	*13.78	*34.98	50.03
	b) Diluted: ₹	13.78	34.98	50.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and also on Company's website www.venkys.com

For Venky's (India) Limited

Place: Pune
Date: August 7, 2023

B. Balaji Rao
Managing Director
DIN: 00013551

The India Cements Limited						
Registered Office: "Dhun Building", 627, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002.						
Corporate Office: "Coromandel Towers", 83, Santhome High Road, Chennai 600 028.						
Website: www.indiacements.co.in Email ID: investor@indiacements.co.in CIN: L26942TN1946PLC000931						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE 2023 (₹. in Crores)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1399.91	1454.27	5415.08	1443.87	1524.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(98.91)	(72.01)	(587.36)	(97.22)	(64.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(98.91)	(72.01)	(406.91)	(97.22)	(64.27)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(75.27)	76.09	(188.55)	(87.40)	79.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(74.87)	80.09	(188.22)	(88.55)	84.98
6	Equity Share Capital	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90
7	Other Equity (Reserves)			5288.97		5466.40
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (in Rs.):	(2.42)	2.58	(6.07)	(2.86)	2.74
	2. Diluted (in Rs.):	(2.42)	2.58	(6.07)	(2.86)	2.74

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.indiacements.co.in).

For THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED
N.SRINIVASAN
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 07.08.2023

GHCL Limited					
Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Phone: 079-26434100, Fax: 079-26423623, Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, (CIN: L24100GJ1983PLC006513)					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in Crores)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Restated)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Restated)
1	Total Income from continuing operations	1,029.14	1,152.93	1,029.25	1,153.08
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from continuing operations	277.91	332.44	277.99	332.45
3	Net Profit before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	497.19	396.59	497.27	408.18
4	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	426.25	309.92	426.33	321.51
5	Net Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	62.89	-	61.19
6	Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	48.78	-	47.08
7	Total Profit for the period/year from continuing & discontinued operations	426.25	358.70	426.33	368.59
8	Other Comprehensive Income	(0.06)	(1.44)	(0.07)	(1.66)
9	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	426.19	357.26	426.26	366.93
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	95.59	95.59	95.59	95.59
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited balance sheet				
12	Earnings per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)		
	(a) Basic-continuing operations	44.81	32.48	44.82	33.70
	(b) Diluted-continuing operations	44.71	32.43	44.72	33.65
	(c) Basic-discontinued operations	-	5.11	-	4.93
	(d) Diluted-discontinued operations	-	5.11	-	4.93
	(e) Basic-continuing & discontinued operations	44.81	37.59	44.82	38.63
	(f) Diluted-continuing & discontinued operations	44.71	37.54	44.72	38.58

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performance-reports).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited

Noida
August 07, 2023

R. S. JALAN
Managing Director
DIN-00121260

RAMAN CHOPRA
CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
DIN-00954190

GHCL Textiles Limited				
Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Phone: 079-26434100, Fax: 079-26423623, Website: www.ghcltextiles.co.in, Email: info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in (CIN: U18101GJ2020PLC114004)				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	
		Unaudited	Unreviewed	
1	Total Income from operations	264.75	-	
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	5.64	(0.00)	
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.64	(0.00)	
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.16	(0.00)	
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.16	(0.00)	
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	19.12	0.01	
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet			
9	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- each)			(Not Annualised)
	Basic and diluted	0.44	(0.06)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: http://ghcltextiles.co.in/investors/performance-reports).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited

Madurai
August 07, 2023

R Balakrishnan
CEO

Gaurav V
CFO

Demand for Essential Items Rises to Decade-High Levels

Sagar.Malviya@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Purchases of daily groceries and essentials rose 8.5% in the April-June period, highest in a decade helped by recovery in rural markets and higher of take of voluminous product categories especially atta.

The quantity of FMCG goods bought, or volumes, in rural markets went up 5.3% and 12% in cities from a year earlier, when urban share had fallen while consumption in villages grew 2%, according to data from Kantar Worldpanel, a global consumer research firm owned by communications and advertising giant WPP.

Kantar analyses actual household consumption by volume and also monitors branded and unorganised products, including unpackaged voluminous commodities unlike Nielsen and Bionix that track retail sales and kirana orders, mostly in the branded space. Companies said there is always a one-quarter lag in Kantar's data and their primary sales.

"Since Kantar tracks consumption at the household level and we book sales to our distributors, there is a quarter lag in the demand trend. As a result, we could see strong demand in our sales in the July-September quarter. There is a positive sentiment now with no fear of El Nino due to heavy rains and we expect volume driven growth going forward," said Krishnendu Budhia, senior category head at Parle Products.

Kantar said atta, a high volume and frequently purchased category, tend to have significant impact on FMCG, and with the government offering free food grains, the category's numbers started to impact the overall FMCG numbers too.

"With the government stopping this scheme in December 2022, we saw shoppers returning in hoards into the Atta category again, which is a turn causing severe FMCG growth."

During the quarter, this growth is 8.5% and is truly unprecedented in nature, driven largely by urban areas," said Rishi Raj, managing director, South

Asia, Worldpanel Division. Kantar adding that excluding atta, the FMCG growth was 1.7%.

This is similar to Nielsen's FMCG growth at 5% during the quarter with rural market volume growing 3% during the quarter.

"With this moderation in inflation, there has been an uptick in volumes in both urban and rural markets, indicating promising signs of recovery in demand. The recovery is seen in the market per se. It is not just Dabur recovery. Rural business across the board has recovered and there is a volume uptick which is being seen in the rural business," said Mohit Malhotra, chief executive officer at Dabur.

Factors including retail inflation dropping to sub-5% levels, late pickup in monsoons, like in kharif crop MSPs and higher government spending continue to give hopes of a gradual recovery in rural sentiment, said companies. With moderation in raw material prices, most companies have begun slashing price-tags which could help volume led growth.

PREMIUMISATION WILL ALSO BE A CORE GROWTH LEVER, SAYS AHMED ELSHEIKH

'Rural Mkt Helps Pepsi India Grow, Annual Targets Remain Unchanged'

Price packs, deeper distribution, infra devpt help co ride out slowdown, says Prez

Ratna Bhushan
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: PepsiCo has started to see "very positive signs" of recovery in rural markets for foods and beverages, which contribute close to 40% of its annual sales, Ahmed Elsheikh, president of the beverages and snacks foods maker in India said in an interview. "Higher electrification in villages, price packs such as those of 5, deeper distribution and infrastructure development of roads, is helping us to ride out of the slowdown. As we speak, we are seeing good recovery in rural markets," Elsheikh said. "There was a time when we had to depend on ice-boxes for retailing soft drinks; now the

re is electrification across India, which is not only helping to grow, but also helping in de-seasonalising the business."

Pickup in rural demand is crucial for packaged goods companies, which contribute well over a third of annual FMCG sales, on average. Rural India returned to growth in the January-March 2023 quarter after six quarters of decline and is expected to grow for the rest of the year, researcher NielsenIQ had said in a recent report.

The maker of Pepsi and Lay's chips reported revenues of ₹9,120 crore for the year ended March 2023, a 29% year-on-year revenue increase, underpinned by high double-digit growth in foods & beverages. Warm summers, rural demand and marketing drove the topline for growth for beverages. On foods, innovation has driven incremental growth for topline growth," he said.

PepsiCo sells concentrate to its bottling partner Varun Beverages (VBL), while its bottling soft drinks; now the

tribution operations are done by Ravi Jaipuria-backed Varun Beverages.

"This is India's decade; we believe this is the country to invest in and grow," Elsheikh said. While unseasonal rains through the crucial April-June summer quarter impacted sales of soft drinks, annual growth outlook "has not changed" for PepsiCo, Elsheikh said. Traditionally, the April-June months contribute close to half of annual soft drinks sales.

The company is de-seasonalising its portfolio, and driving more occasions for consumption through the year and investing in deeper distribution of energy drinks and sports drinks which are not summer-centric.

Last week, VBL reported revenue growth of 13% year-on-year in the April-June quarter, led by growth in volumes, while net profit increased 26.2%, which it attributed to improved product mix, slide in input costs and higher volume growth. VBL reported consolidated net profit of ₹994

crore for the reported quarter, compared with ₹787 crore in the year-ago quarter. While sales volume growth in India was adversely impacted by abnormally high unseasonal rains throughout the quarter, the company cited continued investment in capacity expansion. "We expect VBL to maintain its earnings momentum, underpinned by increased penetration, higher acceptance of newly launched products, new capacities and growing refrigeration in rural and semi-urban areas," Motilal Oswal said in a post-earnings report.

While PepsiCo will bring in more global brands, the core focus will be localising its portfolio. Premiumisation of the portfolio will also be a core growth lever, Elsheikh said, adding that snacks brands like Lay's, Doritos and Quaker will drive premium packs.

He said despite inflation, consumer demand has been positive, adding, however, that the company is keeping a close watch on the impact of seasonal inflation.




SONAM CLOCK LIMITED
Reg. Office : Survey No. 337/P, Morbi Rajkot Highway, Lajal, Tal. Tankara, Dist. Morbi- 363641
Contact No. +91 2822 285017
Website : www.sonamquartz.com, E-mail : info@sonamquartz.com
CIN : L33302GJ2001PLC039689

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
	STANDALONE Quarter Ended		STANDALONE Year Ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1736.51	1739.21	2167.52	8260.73
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.77	85.96	118.81	488.24
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.77	85.96	118.81	488.24
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	75.43	58.16	131.36	400.16
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75.43	58.16	131.36	400.16
6 Equity Share Capital (In Rs.) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	20,01,60,000	20,01,60,000	10,00,80,000	20,01,60,000
7 Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1941.93	1866.50	2598.50	1866.50
8 Earnings Per Share in Rs. (After Extraordinary & Exceptional Items)				
1. Basic	0.38	0.29	0.66	2.00
2. Diluted	0.38	0.29	0.66	2.00

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sonamquartz.com).
2. The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 07th August, 2023.
3. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 (IndAS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Accounting Principle Policies to the extent applicable.
For SONAM CLOCK LIMITED
Sd/- Jayesh Chhabildas Shah
(Managing Director), DIN-00500814
Place : Lajal



GHCL Textiles Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.
Phone : 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26423623, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in,
Email : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in
(CIN : U18101GJ2020PLC114004)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023


(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Unreviewed
1	Total Income from operations	264.75	-
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	5.64	(0.00)
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.64	(0.00)
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.16	(0.00)
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.16	(0.00)
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	19.12	0.01
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet		
9	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	(Not Annualised)	
	Basic and diluted	0.44	(0.06)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: <http://ghcltextiles.co.in/investors/performances-reports>).


For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited

Madurai August 07, 2023



A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise

R Balakrishnan Gaurav V
CEO CFO



GHCL Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Phone : 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26423623,
Email : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023


(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Restated)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Restated)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from continuing operations	1,029.14	1,152.93	1,029.25	1,153.08
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from continuing operations	277.91	332.44	277.99	332.45
3	Net Profit before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	497.19	396.59	497.27	408.18
4	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	426.25	309.92	426.33	321.51
5	Net Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	62.89	-	61.19
6	Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	48.78	-	47.08
7	Total Profit for the period/year from continuing & discontinued operations	426.25	358.70	426.33	368.59
8	Other Comprehensive Income	(0.06)	(1.44)	(0.07)	(1.66)
9	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	426.19	357.26	426.26	366.93
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	95.59	95.59	95.59	95.59
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited balance sheet				
12	Earnings per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(Not Annualised)		(Not Annualised)	
	(a) Basic-continuing operations	44.81	32.48	44.82	33.70
	(b) Diluted-continuing operations	44.71	32.43	44.72	33.65
	(c) Basic-discontinued operations	-	5.11	-	4.93
	(d) Diluted-discontinued operations	-	5.11	-	4.93
	(e) Basic-continuing & discontinued operations	44.81	37.59	44.82	38.63
	(f) Diluted-continuing & discontinued operations	44.71	37.54	44.72	38.58

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: <http://ghcl.co.in/investors/performances-reports>).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited

Madurai August 07, 2023



A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise

R. S. JALAN RAMESH CHOPRA
Managing Director CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
DIN-00121260 DIN-00954190

બેન્કો-વીમા-નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓમાં પાંચ દિવસનું સમાહ ફરી ચર્ચામાં

નવી દિલ્હી: બેન્કો અને અન્ય નાણાકીય અને વિમા કંપનીઓએ પાંચ દિવસનું સમાહ નિશ્ચિત બની રહ્યું છે. ઈન્ડિયન બેન્ક એસો. દ્વારા આ અંગે નાણામંત્રાલયને પ્રસ્તાવ મોકલવાયો છે. તા. ૨૮ જુલાઈના ઈન્ડિયન બેન્ક એસો.ની બેઠકમાં બેન્કના મેનેજમેન્ટ દ્વારા ઘાટવું કે નીક એ આજની જરૂરિયાત હોવાનું મંતવ્ય વ્યક્ત કરાયું હતું અને હાલ એક માસમાં બે શનિવાર બેન્કો તથા નાણાકીય સંસ્થાઓ રજા રાખે છે તેના બદલે તમામ ચાર શનિવાર-રજા રાખે તે નિશ્ચિત થશે. આ માટે બેન્કો પાણ સહમત થઈ છે. બેન્કોમાં આ માટે કામના કલાકો વધારશે. હાલ ૭૦ ટકા જેટલા રોજબરોજના બેન્કોના વ્યવહારો ડીજીટલ થઈ ગયા છે અને અન્ય બેન્કો કક્કટ ટેકન કામકાજ કરે છે. ૨૦૧૫થી બેન્કોમાં દર બીજા શનિવારે રજા રાખવાનો નિયમ અમલી બનાવવામાં છે. બેન્કોએ તેના લોન સહિતના વિભાગોને કેન્દ્રીકરણ કર્યું છે જેના કારણે બેન્કોની કામગીરી પણ ઘટી છે અને બેન્કોમાં પણ મોટાભાગની કામગીરીનું કોમ્પ્યુટરાઈઝ થયું છે તેથી પાંચ દિવસના કામકાજમાં કોઈ મુશ્કેલી પડશે નહીં.

MSME ક્ષેત્રની લોન અરજીઓ કેન્સલ થતા ઉહાપોહ

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૭ બેંકો દ્વારા સુધ્ધ, લઘુ અને મધ્યમ ઉદ્યોગોની વિશાળ અરજીઓ ધરાવત કામગીરી દેવામાં આવતી હોવાના ઉહાપોહને પગલે કેન્દ્ર સરકારે આ પદ ધ્યાન ફેરવે કરવાની સુચના આપી છે. અને એક માસમાં જ વાબ રજુ કરવા બેંકોને કહેવામાં આવ્યું છે. કેન્દ્ર સરકારમાં માલિતગાર સુત્રોએ કહ્યું છે કે એમએસએમઈ મંત્રાલય દ્વારા જ આ મુદ્દે સરકારનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવ્યું છે. મંત્રાલય દ્વારા કાઉન્સિલની રાષ્ટ્રીય બેંક વખતે આ મુદ્દે ઉપસ્થિત થયો હતો અને સરકારે બેંકોને કારણ રજુ કરવા તથા યોગ્ય કદમ ઉઠાવવાની સુચના આપી છે. સરકારના એક સીનીયર અધિકારીએ કહ્યું કે લોન નામંજુર થવા પાછા બનું મુખ્ય કારણ જણાવતા બેંકોને કહેવાયું છે અને તેના આધારે નાના ઉદ્યોગકારોને સલાહ-માર્ગદર્શન અપાશે. નાના ઉદ્યોગકારોને વિશાળ માટે નિયમોની જાણકારી આપી તે કારણે પ્રક્રિયા કરવાનું માર્ગદર્શન અપાશે.

જાહેર નોટીસ શ્રી એસ. જે. ચાવડા (G.A.S.) સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ, દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદની સેટે. અરજદાર : અમરજી પુનજી બારેયા, જન્મ-મરણ / નોંધણી / અરજી નં. ૨૩૬/૨૦૨૩ રહે. : બારેયાવાસ, દરણીયાવની મુવાડી, મું. દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. વિરુદ્ધ સામાયિકા : તલાટી કમ મંત્રી દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયત, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. જન્મ-મરણ નોંધણી અધિનિયમ -૧૯૬૯ની કલમ-૧૩(૩) હેઠળની અરજી અન્વયે જાહેર નોટીસ આવી લાગતાવળગતા ઈસમોને જણાવવાનું કે, અરજદારના દાદીશ્રી નામે દિવાળીબેન પુનજી બારેયાનાઓનું મરણ તા. ૧૬/૦૫/૧૯૮૫ના રોજ ગામ દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ મુકામે થયેલ. પરંતુ જે તે વખતે કાચદાની અજ્ઞાતતાને કારણે તેમના મરણની નોંધ દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયતના રેકર્ડ દર્શાવે રહ્યાની રહી ગયેલ હોઈ મરણની નોંધ કરાવવા અરજી કરેલ છે. આ અરજીના અનુસંધાનમાં કોઈ ઈસમને વાંધો યા તકરાર હોય તો આ જાહેર નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયા તારીખથી ૩૦ દિવસ સુધીમાં અંગેની કોર્ટમાં જરૂરી આધાર પુરાવા સાથે વાંધો રજુ કરવો. અન્યથા આગળની વ્યાયિક કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરવામાં આવશે. જેની લાગતા વળગતા તમામ ઈસમોએ નોંધ લેવી. **કોર્ટની સહી/ સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદ.**

DEV INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L30000GJ1997PLC033479
Regd. Office : 14, Aaryans Corporate Park, Near Shilaj Railway Crossing, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380059, Gujarat, India.
Tel : 079-26304241 | E-mail : cs@devitpl.com | Website : www.devitpl.com

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
NOTICE is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Members of Dev Information Technology Limited (the "Company") will be held on **Friday, September 1, 2023 at 09:00 A.M.** at Registered Office situated at 14, Aaryans Corporate Park, Near Shilaj Railway Crossing, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380059, Gujarat, to consider and transact the business as outlined in the Notice dated August 2, 2023 convening the EGM.

The Company has sent the Notice along with the explanatory statement only through electronic mode to those Members who have registered their e-mail address either with the Company or with the Depository in accordance with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 21, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 (the "MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023.

Members may also note that the Notice along with the explanatory statement are available on the Company's website i.e., www.devitpl.com, on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") (agency for providing the remote e-voting facility) i.e. at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing its Members the facilities to cast their votes by remote e-voting as under and also e-voting at the time of the EGM on the resolutions outlined in the said Notice. The details as required pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder are given here under:

- Date of completion of dispatch of Notice of EGM : August 7, 2023
- Date & Time of commencement of remote e-voting : 9:00 A.M. on August 29, 2023
- Date & Time of end of remote e-voting : 5:00 P.M. on August 31, 2023
- Cut-off date for determining rights of entitlements of remote e-voting : August 25, 2023
- Those persons who have acquired shares and have become members of the Company after e-mailing of Notice of EGM by the Company and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date can exercise their voting rights through remote e-voting by following the procedure as mentioned in the said Notice of EGM.
- Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond : After 5:00 pm on August 31, 2023
- Manner of casting e-votes on resolutions during EGM : E-voting facilities will be available during EGM. Members who have already cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may remain present at EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their e-vote again during EGM.
- E-voting system provider : National Securities Depository Limited, www.nsdl.co.in
- Contact details of the person responsible to address the grievances connected with the e-voting system : Krisa R. Patel, (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) 14, Aaryans Corporate Park, Near Shilaj Railway Crossing, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380059 Email : cs@devitpl.com Phone : 079-26304241

By Order of the Board,
For Dev Information Technology Limited
Place : Ahmedabad
Date : August 8, 2023
sd/- **Krisa Patel**
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

જાહેર નોટીસ શ્રી એસ. જે. ચાવડા (G.A.S.) સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ, દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદની સેટે. અરજદાર : અમરજી પુનજી બારેયા, જન્મ-મરણ / નોંધણી / અરજી નં. ૨૩૬/૨૦૨૩ રહે. : બારેયાવાસ, દરણીયાવની મુવાડી, મું. દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. વિરુદ્ધ સામાયિકા : તલાટી કમ મંત્રી દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયત, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. જન્મ-મરણ નોંધણી અધિનિયમ -૧૯૬૯ની કલમ-૧૩(૩) હેઠળની અરજી અન્વયે જાહેર નોટીસ આવી લાગતાવળગતા ઈસમોને જણાવવાનું કે, અરજદારના દાદીશ્રી નામે દિવાળીબેન પુનજી બારેયાનાઓનું મરણ તા. ૧૬/૦૫/૧૯૮૫ના રોજ ગામ દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ મુકામે થયેલ. પરંતુ જે તે વખતે કાચદાની અજ્ઞાતતાને કારણે તેમના મરણની નોંધ દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયતના રેકર્ડ દર્શાવે રહ્યાની રહી ગયેલ હોઈ મરણની નોંધ કરાવવા અરજી કરેલ છે. આ અરજીના અનુસંધાનમાં કોઈ ઈસમને વાંધો યા તકરાર હોય તો આ જાહેર નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયા તારીખથી ૩૦ દિવસ સુધીમાં અંગેની કોર્ટમાં જરૂરી આધાર પુરાવા સાથે વાંધો રજુ કરવો. અન્યથા આગળની વ્યાયિક કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરવામાં આવશે. જેની લાગતા વળગતા તમામ ઈસમોએ નોંધ લેવી. **કોર્ટની સહી/ સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદ.**

જાહેર નોટીસ શ્રી એસ. જે. ચાવડા (G.A.S.) સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ, દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદની સેટે. અરજદાર : અમરજી પુનજી બારેયા, જન્મ-મરણ / નોંધણી / અરજી નં. ૨૩૬/૨૦૨૩ રહે. : બારેયાવાસ, દરણીયાવની મુવાડી, મું. દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. વિરુદ્ધ સામાયિકા : તલાટી કમ મંત્રી દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયત, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ. જન્મ-મરણ નોંધણી અધિનિયમ -૧૯૬૯ની કલમ-૧૩(૩) હેઠળની અરજી અન્વયે જાહેર નોટીસ આવી લાગતાવળગતા ઈસમોને જણાવવાનું કે, અરજદારના પિતાશ્રી નામે પુનજી ઘુણાભાઈ બારેયાનાઓનું મરણ તા. ૦૫/૦૬/૧૯૮૫ના રોજ ગામ દરણીયા, તા. દસકોઈ, જી. અમદાવાદ મુકામે થયેલ. પરંતુ જે તે વખતે કાચદાની અજ્ઞાતતાને કારણે તેમના મરણની નોંધ દરણીયાવાસ પંચાયતના રેકર્ડ દર્શાવે રહ્યાની રહી ગયેલ હોઈ મરણની નોંધ કરાવવા અરજી કરેલ છે. આ અરજીના અનુસંધાનમાં કોઈ ઈસમને વાંધો યા તકરાર હોય તો આ જાહેર નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયા તારીખથી ૩૦ દિવસ સુધીમાં અંગેની કોર્ટમાં જરૂરી આધાર પુરાવા સાથે વાંધો રજુ કરવો. અન્યથા આગળની વ્યાયિક કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરવામાં આવશે. જેની લાગતા વળગતા તમામ ઈસમોએ નોંધ લેવી. **કોર્ટની સહી/ સહ ડિવિઝનલ મેજિસ્ટ્રેટ દસકોઈ પ્રાંત, અમદાવાદ.**

જાહેર નોટીસ
વાર્ષિક વ્યાજ અને આયુવન સંબંધી મતદાર ચાર્ટી અને ડેલીવેરીની મુદ્દાઓ કાર્યક્રમ તેમજ મંડોલી સંબંધી મતદાર ચાર્ટી જિલ્લા સંબંધી નોટીસ બોર્ડ ઈપર તા. ૯-૮-૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પ્રસિદ્ધ કરવામાં આવશે. સંબંધી તમામ સમાવેશોને આ જાહેર નોટીસથી જણાવવામાં આવે છે.

પરમેશચંદ્ર કે. ભાવસાર
ચુંટણી અધિકારીશ્રી,
અમદાવાદ જિલ્લા સહકારી સંઘ, વી. એસ. હોસ્પિટલ સામે, એલિસડ્રીવ, અમદાવાદ-૬.

કેનરા બેંક Canara Bank
સહકારી સંઘોમાં
ઉના શાખા, ફોન. 8209329306
નિરીક્ષણ અધિકારી: 9924444482

GRAND i10 MAGNA
(માહિતી પચાસ વિનિભાવ)
(રજીસ્ટ્રેશન નંબર : GJ 32 B 6880)
વેચવાની છે

૨૨ ધરવાયેલ રેમી ઓફર સીલબંધ કરવામાં તા. ૧૫.૦૮.૨૦૨૩, સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધી ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ શાખાને મોકલી આપવી. માહિતી વિગતો માટે ઉપરોક્ત શાખાનો તા. ૧૫.૦૮.૨૦૨૩ ના બપોરે ૧૨.૦૦ થી ૨.૦૦ દરમિયાન સંપર્ક કરી શકાશે. વેચાણ માટે સોથી વધુ ભાવપત્રક માન્ય ગણાશે. બેંકની વિભાગ આજી રહેશે અને તમામ પાર્ટીઓને બંધબંધ કરાશે.

BHAGWATI AUTOCAST LIMITED
(CIN: L27100GJ1981PLC004718)
Regd. Office: Survey No. 816 (New Survey No.259), Village: Rajoda, Near Bavla, Dist.: Ahmedabad 382 220
Phone: +91 2714 232283 / 232983 / 232066, email: cs@bhagwati.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	3802.10	3631.72	4516.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	283.37	316.47	311.28
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	283.37	316.47	311.28
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	204.54	223.22	230.35
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	204.14	222.94	229.91
6	Equity share capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/- each)	288.07	288.07	288.07
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			3154.21
8	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	7.10	7.75	8.00

NOTES:
[1] The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on August 07, 2023. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out review of aforesaid results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
[2] The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
[3] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges, under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bhagwati.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, Bhagwati Autocast Limited
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 07.08.2023
Sd/-
(Dr. P. N. Bhagwati)
Chairman
DIN: 00096799

MAS RURAL HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE LIMITED
Managing Director, 20th Floor, B.H. Palang Hotel, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Contact: 079-41106500 / 733

કબજા નોટિસ
(સિલ્કોરિટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૮(૧)) (સ્વાયત્ત મિલકત માટે-અમુલ્ય મિલકત માટે)

આથી, નીચે સહી કરનાર તે માસ રૂલ હાઉસિંગ અને મોર્ગેજ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ ના ઓથોરાઈઝ્ડ અધિકારીએ શ્રી સિક્યોરિટીઝ ડેવલપમેન્ટ એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨નો ઓર્ડર ૫૪) અને કાયદા તબીની સેક્શન ૧૩ (૧૨) સાથે શ્રી સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) રૂલ -૩ મુજબ મળેલ પાવર્સ મુજબ નીચે મુજબના કરજદાર / સહ-કરજદાર / જામીનદારને તા. ૧૯-૧૦-૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ નોટિસ આપેલી અને તે નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ રકમ નોટીસ મળ્યાથી દિન ૯૦માં ચુકવવા જણાવેલ.

કરજદાર આ રકમ ચુકવવામાં અસમર્થ રહેલ છે, જેથી સદર કરજદાર / જામીનદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને આ નોટિસથી જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે સામાન્ય રીતે મિલકત સાથે વ્યવહાર ન કરવા ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથે થતા કોઈ પણ સોદા તા. ૧૯-૧૦-૨૦૨૧ મુજબ લેણી થતા તેની પુરાવા વ્યાજ ની રકમ માટે માસ રૂલ હાઉસિંગ અને મોર્ગેજ ફાઇનાન્સ લિ.નાચાજમાં ગણાશે. અમો નીચે સહી કરનાર નીચે દર્શાવેલી મિલકતોનો તા. ૦૬-૦૮-૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ કબજો સેક્શન (૪) સાથે રૂલ-૮ તથા મળેલ સત્તાની રૂબે મેળવેલ છે.

કરજદાર/સહ કરજદાર / જામીનદાર નું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે કે, સદર કાયદાની કલમ ૧૩ની સબ-સેક્શન (૮) મુજબ સદર મિલકતની પુન: પ્રાપ્તિ માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયમાં કલેઈમ કરી શકે છે.

કરજદાર/સહ-કરજદાર / જામીનદારનાં નામ	સ્વાયત્ત મિલકતનું વર્ણન	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં પ્રણયની તારીખ	બાકી નોંધણી લેણી રકમ (જે કિયાલ્ડ નોટિસમાં જણાવવા પ્રમાણે)
દિપકુમાર સુરેશભાઈ લોધી (અરજદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ સબ - ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ અમદાવાદ-૧૨ (નિકોલ) ખાતે આવેલ મોજે સિંગરવા, તા. દસકોઈ, જિલ્લો અમદાવાદ-૧૨ (નિકોલ) ખાતે આવેલ રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૬૪૦ અને ૬૪૨ (જુનો સર્વે નં. ૨૬૬, ૨૬૮/૨) પર આવેલ "શાંતિસાગર રેસીડેન્સી કો-ઓપરેટીવ હાઉસિંગ સોસાયટી લિ." માં આવેલ સ્કીમ કે જે "શાંતિસાગર રેસીડેન્સી" નામથી ઓળખાય છે. તેના નો-હાઉસ નં. ૩૭ કે જેનું ફોર્મ ૨૬, ૪૬ થો.મી. (બિલ્ટઅપ એરિયા), ૪૨, ૨૬ થો.મી. (પ્લોટ એરિયા) પર આવેલ બાંધકામ સહિતની તમામ મિલકત.	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં ૩૮૧૨ ૦૬-૦૮-૨૦૨૩	તા. ૨૬-૧૦-૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ બાકી રૂા. ૬,૫૩,૧૯૬.૦૦ (અંકે રૂપિયા છ લાખ ત્રેપ્પન હજાર એકસો નેવાસી પુરા)
રીના દિપક લોધી (સહ અરજદાર)			
નિર્દેશ શોભાભાઈ બાજપાઈ (જામીનદાર)			

તારીખ : ૦૮-૦૮-૨૦૨૩
સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ
અધિકૃત અધિકારી શ્રી ભરત જે. ભક્ષ (મો.) ૯૭૧૪૧૯૯૦૧૮
વતી, માસ રૂલ હાઉસિંગ એન્ડ મોર્ગેજ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ

GHCL TEXTILES

જીએચસીએલ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : જીએચસીએલ હાઉસ, પંજાબી હોલ સામે, નવરંગપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬. ગુજરાત.
Phone : 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26423623, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in,
Email : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in
(CIN : U18101GJ2020PLC114004)

૩૦મી જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા અનુમાનિત નાણાકીય પરિણામો (રૂા. કરોડમાં)

ક્રમ નં.	વિગત	અંતિત ત્રિમાસિક	અંતિત ત્રિમાસિક
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૩	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૨
		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા	નિરક્ષણ નહીં કરેલ
૧	વેપારની કામગીરીમાંથી થયેલ કુલ આવક	૨૬૪.૭૫	-
૨	વેપારની સામાન્ય કામગીરી થયેલ અને નાણાકીય કોસ્ટ પછીનો અપવાદરૂપ બાબતો પહેલાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો	૫.૬૪	(૦.૦૦)
૩	વેપારનો કરવેરા પહેલાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો (અપવાદરૂપ અને /અથવા અસામાન્ય બાબતો પછીનો)	૫.૬૪	(૦.૦૦)
૪	વેપારનો કરવેરા પછીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો (અપવાદરૂપ અને /અથવા અસામાન્ય બાબતો પછીનો)	૪.૧૬	(૦.૦૦)
૫	અન્ય સમાવિષ્ટ આવક	-	-
૬	કુલ સમાવિષ્ટ આવક (કરવેરા પછીની)	૪.૧૬	(૦.૦૦)
૭	ભરપાઈ થયેલ ઈક્યુવિટી શેર મૂડી (દરેક શેરનું દર્શન મૂલ્ય રૂા. ૨/-)	૧૬.૧૨	૦.૦૧
૮	ઓડીટ થયેલ બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબ અન્ય શેરમૂડી	-	-
૯	શેર દીઠ કમાણી (રૂા. ૨/- ના શેર દીઠ)	-	(બિન-વાર્ષિક)
	મૂળભૂત અને તરલીકૃત	૦.૪૪	(૦.૦૬)

નોંધ : ઉપરોક્ત ત્રિમાસિક / વાર્ષિક નાણાકીય પરિણામો સેબી ઘાટો ૨૦૧૫ ના (નોંધણી કરાર અને સ્પષ્ટતાની જરૂરીયાત) નિયમોની કલમ ૩૩ ની આવશ્યકતા અનુસાર સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં જમા કરાવેલ વિગતવાર પરિણામોમાંથી લીધેલ અનુમાનિત જાણકારી છે. આ ત્રિમાસિક / વાર્ષિક નાણાકીય પરિણામોની વિગતવાર જાણકારી બીએસઈ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઈટ URL : www.bseindia.com/corporates, નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઈટ URL : www.nseindia.com/corporates અને કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ : URL : http://ghcltextiles.co.in/investors/performance-reports/ ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

જીએચસીએલ ટેક્સટાઈલ્સ લિમિટેડના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સ વતી
મુદ્રાઈ ૭ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૩
A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise
આર. બાલાકૃષ્ણન સીઈઓ
ગૌરવ વી. સીએફઓ

જીએચસીએલ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : જીએચસીએલ હાઉસ, પંજાબી હોલ સામે, નવરંગપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬. ગુજરાત. Phone : 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26423623
Email : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in, Website : www.ghcl.co.in, (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

૩૦મી જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પુરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા અનુમાનિત નાણાકીય પરિણામો (રૂા. કરોડમાં)

ક્રમ નં.	વિગત	પુષક		સંગઠિત	
		પુરા થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના	પુરા થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના	પુરા થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના	પુરા થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૩	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૨	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૩	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૨
		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા		ઓડીટ નહીં થયેલા	
૧	ચાલુ વેપારની કામગીરીમાંથી થયેલ કુલ આવક	૧,૦૨૯.૧૪	૧,૧૫૨.૯૩	૧,૦૨૯.૨૫	૧,૧૫૩.૦૮
૨	ચાલુ વેપારની સામાન્ય કામગીરી થયેલ અને નાણા				